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Males

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

99638 Alexander, Antonio Joerezz RAPE**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Case Dismissed $50,000.00

KIDNAPING**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Case Dismissed $50,000.00

DISSEMINATING MATTER HARMFUL TO JUVENILE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Case Dismissed $25,000.00

AGG BURGLARY/RAPE/STRANGULATION/KIDNAPPING X2/POSS CRIM TOOL Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $75,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/23/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

97990 Ashley, Michael Craig DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $15,000.00

ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE / ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $20,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/05/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110534 Bowser, David J JAIL COMMITMENT - PROBATION VIOLATION Huron Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/20/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

53412 Brown, Patrick J WEAPONS UNDER DISABILITY X3 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $60,000.00

HOLD FOR BEAUMONT FEDERAL INSTITUTE Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/29/2025 12/16/2025 - 13:45 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

5492 Burdue, Chad M BENCH WARRANT - D.V / ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

BENCH WARRANT - DUS FRA Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $4,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

10822 Charlton, James H JAIL COMMITMENT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/03/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/11/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

99748 Clinton, Phillip S CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

IMPROPER HANDLING FIREARM**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

WEAPONS UNDER DISABILITY **SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/25/2025 12/12/2025 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

29604 Clouse, Derek P FAIL TO COMPLY W/ORDER OR SIGNAL OF POLI // POSS OF FENTANYL Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $20,000.00

NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDENTS X2 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/29/2025 12/08/2025 - 14:15 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111315 Clutter, Jesse FAIL TO COMPLY W/ORDER OR SIGNAL OF POLICE Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $15,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/27/2025 12/19/2025 - 10:30 Osp - Post 90

Release Date



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

100205 Coleman, Micquez J BENCH WARRANT- CONTEMPT Eccp - Domestic Relations New Booking $1,000.00

BENCH WARRANT- OPEN CONTAINER Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $2,400.00

FEL. ASSAULT/ W.U.D/ AGG. RIOT/ FIREARM LIQUOR PREMISIES/ ESCAPE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $70,000.00

***HOLD ADULT PAROLE*** DIRECT RETURN Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/09/2025 12/10/2025 - 09:15 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

18882 Coleman Jr, Eris L POSSESSION OF DRUGS X4 / TRAFFICKING OF DRUGS X4 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

HOLD **NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL** Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/21/2025 12/08/2025 - 10:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111340 Compton, Tracy Lee DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Huron Municipal Court New Booking $.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Huron Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 12/09/2025 - 08:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111297 Connell, Joseph POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Vermilion Municipal Court New Booking $25,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/24/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111318 Corcino, Michael JAIL COMMITMENT - OVI Huron Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/28/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/14/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

101891 Crabb, Skylar THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

WEAPONS UNDER DISABILITY Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $20,000.00

HOLD **ADULT PAROLE** Other Court New Booking $.00

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

IMPROPER HANDLING FIREARM Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/24/2025 12/09/2025 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110226 Darby, David OVI / POSS. OF CRIMINAL TOOLS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/02/2025 12/11/2025 - 14:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

99370 Dewiel, Rodney J BURGLARY / THEFT Erie County Common Pleas Own Recognizance $30,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/17/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

49036 Durrah, Steven Michael VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/22/2025 01/13/2026 - 09:30 Sandusky Pd

Release Date
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Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111341 Evans, David VANDALISM Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

AGG. MENACING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

DISORDERLY CONDUCT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,220.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

107487 Ferrara, Timothy J JAIL COMMITMENT-MENACING BY STALKING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

JAIL COMMITMENT-CPO VIOL Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

JAIL COMMITMENT-MENACING BY STALKING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Sentenced $.00

JAIL COMMITMENT-MENACING BY STALKING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

VIOLATING OF A STALKING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

04/01/2025 12/11/2025 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

09/20/2026

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

104055 Finlayson, William OPERATING VEHICLE IMPAIRED / CCW / IMPROPER HANDLING IN MV/FTA Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/16/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

12490 Fleming, Anthony VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER **E.M** Sandusky Municipal Court Cash, Surety, Or 10% Bond $20,000.00

GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION X3 **E.M** Sandusky Municipal Court Cash, Surety, Or 10% Bond $.00

RAPE X2 Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $50,000.00

RAPE X7 / GSI X4 / KIDNAPPING X4 / INTIMIDATION OF VICTIM X2 *EM* Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $100,000.00

GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION X7 / PANDERING OBSCENITY INV. A MINOR X10 Erie County Common Pleas Cash, Surety, Or 10% Bond $23,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $10,000.00

UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH MINOR Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

02/06/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

108179 Foster, Zachery Cain RAPE *EM* Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $40,000.00

BENCH WARRANT - DISORDERLY CONDUCT PERSISTING Erie County Municipal Court Court Ordered $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/16/2025 02/03/2026 - 13:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111328 Freeman, Sir Robert James A. CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $15,000.00

OPEN CONTAINER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

POSS. OF ALCOHOL UNDERAGE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,250.00

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/02/2025 12/09/2025 - 10:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110016 Gates, Ryan POSS OF FENTANYL/TRAFF IN FENTANYL/TAMPERING W EVIDENCE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/07/2025 01/05/2026 - 14:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110903 Gomez, Eli BENCH WARRANT - THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $4,000.00

RESISTING ARREST Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,500.00

DISORDERLY CONDUCT WHILE INTOXICATED Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

8146 Grant, Travis S WEAPONS UNDER DISABILITY Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $30,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00
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DOMESTIC VIOLENCE X2 Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,000.00

MENACING X2 Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/19/2025 12/09/2025 - 13:45 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110258 Griffin, Toldrick Micko MURDER **E.M** Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $1,000,000.00

MURDER X7 /FEL. ASSAULT /TAMPERING W. EVIDENCE/AGG BURGLARY *EM* Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $1,000,000.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS / GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE *EM* Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas Case Dismissed $5,000.00

ASSAULT X 2 Erie County Common Pleas Case Dismissed $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

02/10/2025 01/22/2026 - 13:30 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

104116 Hamblin, Dadre Cortez CRIMINAL TRESPASS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/28/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109635 Havens, Preston NON SUPPORT X2 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/04/2025 12/15/2025 - 14:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110102 Hayes , Cory JAIL COMMITMENT - OVI Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/10/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

01/19/2026

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110788 Head, Joshua Phillip MURDER**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $1,000,000.00

MURDER/LEAVING THE SCENE**GTS** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $1,000,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/11/2025 12/09/2025 - 13:30 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

49482 Hicks, Paul D HOLD FOR HCSO Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

04/29/2025 Huron County Sheriffs Office

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

102919 Hill, Brandon Deangeleau HOLD/ADULT PAROLE New Booking $.00

AGG POSSESSION/POSSESSION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

98533 Hinkle, Justin A DOMESTIC VIOLENCE / ABDUCTION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

TRAFFICKING SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $20,000.00

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $20,000.00

AGG. POS DRUGS/AGG. TRAFFICKING X2 / POSS. CRIM TOOLS/ TAMPERING Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $50,000.00

SID#
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Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/18/2025 12/08/2025 - 13:45 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111231 Houle, George OPERATING VEHICLE IMPAIRED Vermilion Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/04/2025 Vermilion Pd

Release Date

01/29/2026

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

50160 Irby, Eric PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

CRIMINAL DAMAGING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,500.00

HOLD FOR U.S MARSHALS Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/27/2025 12/16/2025 - 13:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110874 Johnson, Eric C. NONSUPPORT OF DEPENDENTS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/04/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

101634 Johnson, Javonte Shakur TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

POSSESSION OF COCAINE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

HOLD **ADULT PAROLE** Other Court New Booking $.00

ENDANGERING CHILDREN Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/25/2025 12/09/2025 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

41902 Johnson, Rickey RETALIATION X2 / VANDALISM Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/20/2025 12/15/2025 - 13:45 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

104296 Johnson, Tamyus Javon TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE / VANDALISM Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $20,000.00

ATTEMPTED RETALLIATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

ATTEMPTED HAVING WEAPONS WHILE UNDER DISABILITY Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

RETALIATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/08/2025 12/11/2025 - 09:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111184 Keahey, Javon BENCH WARRANT - AGG MENACING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/01/2025 01/29/2026 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109517 Keller, Dustin BURGLARY/ INDUCING PANIC **PRISON** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/24/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail
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36518 Kennedy, Jermaine L POSSESSION OF COCAINE X2 / PUBLIC INDECENCY X2 **PRISON** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

HOLD FOR RCI Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/10/2025 12/10/2025 - 14:15 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

33126 Kennedy Jr, Angel PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/19/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

105675 King, Bryson A FELONIOUS ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $20,000.00

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/17/2025 01/12/2026 - 14:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

1224 Likes, Joseph R THREAT OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $1,750.00

WEAPONS UNDER DIS/ IMPROPER HANDLING/RSP/TAMP X2/POSS/AGG. POSS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

HOLD **FLORIDA COMMISSION** Other Court Hold Drop $.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $2,500.00

AGG MENACING Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/27/2024 12/09/2025 - 10:45 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

19944 Lippus, Michael B ESCAPE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $20,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

108386 Mallory Jr, Abdul A ROBBERY Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

HOLD FOR PRISON New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/04/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

10614 Manus, Jeremy Ross THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $10,000.00

THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

BENCH WARRANT - CONTEMPT Eccp - Domestic Relations Own Recognizance $1,000.00

AGG. POSS OF DRUGS / AGG. TRAFFICKING DRUGS / POSS. COCAINE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $30,000.00

TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE / TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS / WEAPONS UNDER DIS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

AGG. POSS DRUGS X2/AGG. TRAFF. DRUGS X2/POSS. HEROIN/POSS.FENT X3 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

HOLD **SANDUSKY CO.** Other Court New Booking $.00

GRAND THEFT / RSP Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

03/05/2025 01/12/2026 - 13:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

30226 McKinney, Nicholas D OPERATING VEHICLE IMPAIRED Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $12,500.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 12/10/2025 - 10:01 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

30638 Meade, Gregory J BENCH WARRANT - NO BICYCLE LIGHT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,700.00

POSSESSION OF DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF CRIMINAL TOOLS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF DRUG ABUSE INSTRUMENTS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,500.00

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,000.00
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SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/23/2025 12/08/2025 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

38722 Means, Colton S POSSESSION OF COCAINE X2 Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111343 Mercado, William THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

HOLD - TIFFIN PD Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

108033 Moore, John Alfred BURGLARY Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $20,000.00

THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/03/2025 12/09/2025 - 10:01 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111005 Moore, Kriston J OVI REFUSAL - JAIL COMMIT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/08/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

1602 Moore, William Henry PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

OVI/POSSESSION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

JAIL COMMITMENT-DUS Sandusky Municipal Court Time Served $3,000.00

POSSESSION OF DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF COCAINE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/05/2024 01/13/2026 - 11:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

09/08/2024

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

231228 Morris, Dominique D CRIMINAL TRESPASS Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $1,800.00

DISORDERLY CONDUCT WHILE INTOXICATED Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $1,800.00

HOLD **ADULT PAROLE** Other Court New Booking $.00

CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $5,000.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT X2/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT X2 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT/CCW X2 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $30,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/21/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

27954 Mosley, Deangelo M WEAPONS UNDER DISABILITY Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $10,000.00

TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF CRIMINAL TOOLS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

IMPROPER HANDLING FIREARM Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

USING WEAPONS WHILE INTOXICATED Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

OPEN CONTAINER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

OPERATING VEHICLE IMPAIRED Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

BENCH WARRANT ( NO O.L. ) Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

WUD/ IMPROPER HANDLING/ CCW Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $90,000.00

HOLD/LORAIN CO 911 Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/16/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

100524 Myers, Tavarea Jemel POSSESSION OF FENTANYL Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $20,000.00

TRAFFICKING SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $25,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

10/24/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110414 Neiding, Austen RAPE X3/GSI X7/KIDNAPPING X2**GTS** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $250,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/09/2025 01/12/2026 - 14:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

106171 Novas, Elmer TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $100,000.00

HOLD FOR NOBLE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/07/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109857 O'Brien, Devin Shea AGG. MURDER X4 / RAPE X2 / ATT. RAPE / KIDNAPPING / FEL ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

STRANGULATION / TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE / GROSS ABUSE OF A CORPSE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/20/2024 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110061 Oglesby, Jamarquise DISORDERLY CONDUCT WHILE INTOXICATED**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

BENCH WARRANT- RSP/ OBSTRUCTING**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

BURGLARY**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

AGGRAVATED ROBBERY**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $25,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/18/2025 02/10/2026 - 15:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109474 Ortiz, Omar FELONIOUS ASSAULT **PRISON** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/02/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109470 Ortiz, Santos FELONIOUS ASSAULT **PRISON** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/02/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

99462 Payne Jr, Javan Antonio PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/19/2025 12/16/2025 - 10:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111334 Pennix, Mi'Kayle AGGRAVATED ROBBERY**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $25,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/04/2025 12/10/2025 - 10:01 Sandusky Pd

Release Date



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

7670 Pride, Mario T DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $15,000.00

ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Own Recognizance $5,000.00

ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Sent To Other Agency $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/12/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

12/10/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111255 Reynolds, Ronnie RAPE Huron Municipal Court Bound Over $.00

RAPE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/10/2025 12/10/2025 - 13:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110809 Roark Jr, Robert THREAT OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/07/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

12123 Robinson, Victor D ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

MENACING Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

DISRUPTING PUBLIC SERVICE X 2 Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $10,000.00

CRIMINAL DAMAGING Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $2,500.00

THREAT OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $3,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $15,000.00

*** HOLD PAROLE*** Other Court Hold Drop $.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

DISRUPTING PUBLIC SERVICE/ASSAULT/VPO Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $20,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/19/2025 12/15/2025 - 14:30 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

107950 Rogers, Austin J TELEPHONE HARASSMENT X2 Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $6,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

LITTERING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,500.00

HARRASSMENT BY INMATE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/12/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110050 Rogers II, Ronald INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER / ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $100,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/10/2024 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

107685 Scott, Dale POSS OF FENTANYL X2/TRAFF IN FENTANYL X2 Erie County Common Pleas Cash, Surety, Or 10% Bond $65,000.00

POSS OF HEROIN / TRAFF IN HEROIN Erie County Common Pleas Cash, Surety, Or 10% Bond $.00

HOLD - FCI EDGEFIELD Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/24/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

34858 Scott, Jonathon B BW - FTA DUS FRA / MARKED LANES Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT / DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/05/2025 12/12/2025 - 15:15 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

99425 Scott, Scotty B MENACING Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $3,000.00

ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $3,000.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $15,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $3,000.00

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $1,750.00

BURGLARY ***EMS*** Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $25,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $3,000.00

ROBBERY Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $3,000.00

RESISTING ARREST Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $3,000.00

ASSAULT ON PEACE OFFICER Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $5,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $10,000.00

BURGLARY X2 / VPO X2 / DOMESTIC VIOLENCE *EM* Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $50,000.00

BURGLARY / AGG. ROBBERY / ASSAULT / VPO / OBSTRUCTING *EM* Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $50,000.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/19/2024 12/16/2025 - 10:45 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111275 Sharp, Aiden J RAPE X 9 ***GTS*** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $100,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/18/2025 01/12/2026 - 14:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

108703 Sherley, Glen A THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111157 Sizemore Jr, David R AGG MENACING X 2 Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/04/2025 12/08/2025 - 10:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

36396 Smith, Brett Michael ILLEGAL CONVEYANCE/ AGG. POSS OF DRUGS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/10/2025 01/05/2026 - 14:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

17410 Stavole, Aaron R DOMESTIC VIOLENCE X2 Vermilion Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

ASSAULT X2 Vermilion Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

RESISTING ARREST Vermilion Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

POSSESSION OF PSILOCYBIN MUSHROOMS **SCRAM** Vermilion Municipal Court New Booking $.00

HOLD - LORAIN 911 Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/30/2025 12/09/2025 - 14:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109807 Stewart, Austin AGG MENACING X2 / VPO / INTIMIDATION X2 / RETALIATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/15/2025 05/05/2026 - 10:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

106452 Stewart, Tyler R FEL ASSAULT/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $40,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/23/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

39410 Terrell, Samuel Van Tyler MURDER**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $1,000,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

AGG BURGLARY/WEAP UND DI/MURDER X2/FEL ASSAULT X4/TAMPER**GTS** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $1,000,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/09/2024 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

1436 Terrell, Skye TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS X2 Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $50,000.00

AGG POSSESSION/AGG TRAFFICKING **EM** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $150,000.00

POSSESSION OF DRUGS X2 Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $50,000.00

POSSESSION X2/TRAFFICKING X2/WEAP UNDER DISA X2 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $60,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/07/2025 02/02/2026 - 13:30 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110291 Terry, Joel VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER X3 Huron Municipal Court Court Ordered $.00

JAIL COMMITMENT-PROB VIOL Huron Municipal Court New Booking $.00

HOLD - OTTAWA CO. Other Court New Booking $.00

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER X2 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/22/2025 01/12/2026 - 14:15 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

04/09/2026

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111254 Thompson, Samarion Brandon CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $10,000.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,500.00

TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $15,000.00

OPEN CONTAINER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

POSS. OF ALCOHOL UNDERAGE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,250.00

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/02/2025 12/09/2025 - 10:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

15680 Tickles, Jewel AGG MENACING Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

THREAT OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

INTIMIDATION **E.M** Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $20,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/02/2025 12/11/2025 - 14:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110071 Torres, Nicholas BENCH WARRANT- THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

CONTEMPT OF COURT- DUS Huron Municipal Court New Booking $600.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/06/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Huron Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

99657 Turner, Alex R JAIL COMMITMENT - OVI Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/01/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/07/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

14166 Walk, Lamarcquis Deshaun WEAPONS UNDER DISABILITY X2 / POSS. OF COCAINE **SCRAM ** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $5,000.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas Hold Drop $.00



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/07/2025 12/15/2025 - 10:45 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

10914 Wallace, Kyle E DISORDERLY CONDUCT WHILE INTOXICATED Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $50,000.00

ASSAULT Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

AGG MENACING Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

BURGLARY Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

AGG. BURGLARY/ ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $50,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/08/2025 12/10/2025 - 10:00

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

42006 Wargo, Joshua M JAIL COMMITMENT - OVI Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/15/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

02/09/2026

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109071 Williams, Brian D TAMPER W EVIDENCE/DISSEMINATING MATTER HARMFUL TO JUVENILES X11 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

DISSEMINATING MATTER HARMFUL TO JUVENILE X6 Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/20/2025 12/08/2025 - 13:45 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

19120 Williams, Joshua TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $10,000.00

POSSESSION X2/DOMESTIC/TAMPERING/FTA**GTS** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $50,000.00

RESISTING ARREST Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $2,500.00

POSSESSION OF DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $5,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

04/30/2025 12/11/2025 - 08:45 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

14381 Williams, Lester B TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE X4 / POSS. COCAINE Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $30,000.00

POSSESSION OF COCAINE Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $25,000.00

AGG. TRAFFICKING DRUGS Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $25,000.00

POSSESSION OF COCAINE / TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $40,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

06/28/2024 12/09/2025 - 10:30 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111092 Williams Jr, Theron FELONIOUS ASSAULT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/19/2025 12/17/2025 - 09:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110743 Wood, Isaiah AGG. MURDER **E.M** Sandusky Municipal Court Case Dismissed $1,000,000.00

MURDER/ CCW/ TAMPERING **EM** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $1,000,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/01/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111110 Zhoa, Yanzhong THEFT**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

THEFT**SMART** Sandusky Municipal Court Bound Over $20,000.00

HOLD/US BORDER PATROL Other Court New Booking $.00

THEFT/POSS CRIM TOOLS/ATT THEFT**GTS** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

THEFT FROM THE ELDERLY Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $40,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/01/2025 12/16/2025 - 10:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

39904 Zimmerman, Andrew D POSSESSION OF DRUGS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

HOLD/MANSFIELD CORRECTIONAL Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Females

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

104120 Badillo, Tabitha Marie THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,000.00

HOLD - **OTTAWA CO.** Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/28/2025 12/11/2025 - 11:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111325 Collins, Stacey Nichole DISORDERLY CONDUCT WHILE INTOXICATED Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

FAILURE TO DISCLOSE PERSONAL INFORMATION Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/30/2025 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110988 Dean, Amy THEFT Huron Municipal Court Bound Over $25,000.00

TAKING THE IDENTITY OF ANOTHER Huron Municipal Court Bound Over $.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Huron Municipal Court Bound Over $.00

HOLD - FRANKLIN CO. Other Court New Booking $.00

HOLD - DUBLIN PD Other Court New Booking $.00

TAKING THE IDENTITY OF ANOTHER / THEFT Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $25,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/04/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111093 Feltner, Autumn Olivia FELONIOUS ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $20,000.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/28/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

46528 Flannery, Danielle N RESISTING ARREST Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

DISORDERLY CONDUCT WHILE INTOXICATED Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,000.00

ASSAULT ON A POLICE OFFICER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/06/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

13880 Hammon, Jameckia F OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/08/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111339 Hunt, Shawnee JAIL COMMITMENT-OVI DUS Huron Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/08/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

50452 Jenkins, Summer Marie THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $5,000.00

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,250.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/28/2025 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

33768 Maurer, Kimberly M FTA - ASSAULT Erie County Municipal Court Sent To Other Agency $3,500.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $10,000.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Erie County Common Pleas Sent To Other Agency $10,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/08/2025 12/12/2025 - 08:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110154 Merrywether, Paige THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

FAIL TO COMPLY W/ORDER OR SIGNAL OF POLICE **SCRAM** Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $25,000.00

OVI REFUSAL Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $3,000.00

OPEN CONTAINER Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,800.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/29/2025 12/11/2025 - 11:00 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

111321 Musgrove, Yasmine DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $1,500.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/29/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

105548 Purcell, Camilla A JAIL COMMITMENT - DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $2,500.00

HOLD - LORAIN CO. Other Court Hold Drop $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/30/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/09/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

105386 Reed, Jasmine R AGG POSSESSION OF DRUGS Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

CORRUPT ANOTHER WITH DRUGS/INVOLUNTARY MANSLAGHTER/AGG TRAFFIC Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

BURGLARY**GTS** Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $100,000.00

COUNTERFEITING X2**GTS** Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS**GTS** Erie County Municipal Court Case Dismissed $.00

COUNTERFEITING X2 / OBSTRUCTING / TAMPERING / BURGLARY **EM** Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $100,000.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/12/2025 12/09/2025 - 08:30 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

25930 Sartor, Krista L TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

AGG MENACING X2 Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

FELONIOUS ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

BENCH WARRANT-DUS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

ASSAULT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:00 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

109813 Stark, Paige Natalia HOLD - CUYAHOGA CO. Other Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/05/2025 Perkins Twp Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

110508 Whitfield, Chelsi Flenette JAIL COMMITMENT - OVI Erie County Municipal Court New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/01/2025 Erie County Sheriff

Release Date

12/15/2025

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

106411 Witter, Angelalee E AGG MENACING Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00

DISORDERLY CONDUCT Sandusky Municipal Court New Booking $.00



New Inmate Roster

Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 - 01:55

New Inmate

Roster Run Date/Time : 12/07/2025 -

01:55

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/03/2025 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Jail ID Photo Name Charges Court Current Disposition Total Bail

44280 Young, Ayofemi S BENCH WARRANT - THEFT Sandusky Municipal Court Court Ordered $.00

PROBATION VIOLATION Erie County Common Pleas New Booking $.00

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

12/03/2025 12/08/2025 - 09:15 Sandusky Pd

Release Date

Male Female Other Total

101 18 0 119
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